Late Arrival

ing to this place,

7E have climbed too many paths

leading to unavoidable surn-

mits and have Icoked out over too
much waste land,

7E have worn cynicism as men
once wore arrmour, hiding our
hearts under its dented brightness.

[, E have stayed too much on the

beaches, congregated too long
sn the roadways as though by our
continuing together we could stave
off the ultimate aloneless.

UT in the end all that we have
within us is all that we have.

{/E have been too long in com-
ing to this place. .

AN himself is the inevitable,

his the prolonged, the persistent
resurrection and everything is sim-

- ——Isobel Andrews

E have been too long in com- |

. plified in the last understanding. ||
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(continued from previous page)
was felt that by establishing and main-
taining true standards of objectivity the
Commonwealth broadcasting organisa-
tions can positively promote a'greater
measure of international ‘understanding
and good will.

The technical sub-committee -has done
valuable work in studying problems of
improving coverage and transmission,
phrticularly on short wavelengths; sound
recording and reproduction; the: collec-
tion,  dissemination and -practical use of
ianosphere data, studio acoustics, fre-
quency-modulated transmission and other
matters,

It is hoped that listeners will benefit
on the technical side also from the work
begun by the Conference and the con-
tinuation which has been planned for
the exchange of information and data.

It is also hoped in certain fields to
bring about a degree of standardisation
which will be of general benefit.

In additien to the business sessions of
both the main committee and the tech-
nical sub-committee there have been a
great many other sessions dealing with
production techniques, educational broad-
casting, agricultural broadcasting, con-
troversial broadcasting, religious broad-
casting, listener research, and other mat-
ters, These sessiong have been among the
most valuable.

Further Meetings Recommended

This being the first occasion on which
the executive heads and leading tech-
nicians of the national broadcasting or-
ganisations of the Commonwealth have
been able to meet together for this pur-
pose, the Conference wishes to make it
clear that it in no way over-rides the
functions or authority of the national
broadcasting organisations represented., .

The delegates will now report to their
respective authorities the decisions of the
Conference, together with their recom-
mendations. ~ )

It is the unanimous view of the Con-
ference that the meetings have been of
such outstanding importance and value
to the future of broadcasting that the
Conference should re-assemble periodic-
ally. The next meeting will be held pos-
sibly in 1947 at a place to be arranged.
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IROUND THE WORLD
BY RADIO

|

. Time

>
=
cmoooO0O®O:"

BUNNNAS S
@ :

®®
W
oo

.

CO0OOOCO0OCOORO

vovooEEE®

Pt Y4 i paa
eSo5e
w

[~ =]

o
10.30
11. 0
11, 0
11. 0
11. 0
11.30
11.45
12, 0
12. 0
12. 0
12. 0

23

on Shortwave

Place

London

San Francisco
San Francisco
London

Cairo

San Francisco
Vatican
London

San Francisco
New York
London
Melbourne
Brazzaville
New York
San Francisco
Brisbans

San Francisco
San Francisco
Perth

London
Moscow

San Francisco
San Francisco

Australia
Honolulu
London

San Francisco
Honolulu
Delhi

San Francisco
Honolulu
Melbourne
Australia
London
Australia

San Francisco

.San Francisco

Delhi
Brisbane

Los Angeles
San Francisco
London

San Francisco
Los Angeles
Australia
London

San Francisco
Honoelulu
Delhi
Moscow
London
Australia

San Francisco
San Francisco
London
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
London
Brisbane
Australia

Los Angeles
San Francisco
Delhi
Chungking
London

Los Angeles
San Francisco
Australia
London
Brisbane

Los Angeles
San Francisco
Delhi
Moscow
Montreat
Australia

Los Angéles

San Francisco -

N

Freq.

Mec:s
11.70
13.03
17.76
9.58
10.04
15.13
5.96
6.18
9.89
11.79
9.60
15.16
11.97
9.85
15.19
7.24
9.89
17.76
9.68
11.73
15.22
15.29
17.76

1531
17.8
11.75
17.76
17.8
15.38
11.89
17.8
11.88
15.31
9.82
15.31
15.19
17.76
11.79
9.66
9.75
11.89
11.93
9.49
9.75
11.84
9.69
11.89
17.8
11.79
10.44
11.93
11.71
7.23
9.89
9.64
6.10
7.23
9.89
9.60
7.21
9.61
6.17
9.85
15.35
1191
15.18
9.78
9.85
9.61
15.18
7.21
9.7
7.23
9.59
9.56
9.63
9.55
6.17
7.25

News Bulletins in English

W/L
Metres
25.64
22.98
16.89
31.32
29.84
19.83
50.26
48.54
30.31
25.4%
31.28
19.79
25.06
30.43
19.75
41.44
30.31
16.89
30.99
25.53

. 19.7¢

19.62
16.89

19.79
16.85
25.53
16.89
16.85
19.53
25.23
16.85
25.25
19.59
30.53
19.59
19.75
16.89
25.45
31.06
30.77
25.23
25.15
31.61
3077
25.36
30.96
25.23
16.85
25.45
28.72
25.15
25.62
41.49
30.31

©'31.12

49.15
41.49
30.31
31.28
41,58
31.21
48.62
3043
19.54
25.19
+ 19.76
30.77
30.43
31.21
19.76
41.58
30.93
-41.49
31.26
31.37
31.15
3141
"48.62
41.38

The mirror test is bringing joy to women everywhere
as lines and wrinkles melt away under the magic touch
of Tokalon Cremes applied night and morming, This
dual beauty treatment gives startling loveliness,

Every night cleanse the face with Tokalon
Rose Cleansing Creme. Wipe dry then re-
apply and [leave it on tp rejuvenate yous ” vl L

complexion while you sleep,

During the day apply non-greasy
Tokalon White Vanishing Crema.

Creation of Tokslon Ltd., Avon House, Oxford Street, London.

MOTHER
CRAFT

A TOPIC THAT
IS ALWAYS NEW

Mothercraft is a never-ending vigil.
Just as necessary through school years
as in babyhood. And now, when every
child must be on tip-toe with alertaess,
mother realises how necessary it is to

. keep the system functioning regularly.
04/ (7772 70' Kw gd This is easily attained by using that

Keep healthy—free from constipation—
with Nyal Figsen. To-night, before going
to bed, chew one or two pleasant-tasting
Figsen tablets. In the morning Figsen

safe and geatle children’s apetient—
Stcedman’s Powders.

For Steedman’s, which are invaluable
through teething time and babyhood,
are just as beneficial during school years.
They ensute the gentle regularity which

scts—mildly, yet thoroughly and effec- helps maintain the health and vigour
tively. Nyal Figsen is an ideal laxative for so necessaty when growing up in a
every member of the family. Sold by difficult world.

chemists everywhere. 24 tablets—!1/7. 26 So give Steedman’s Powders from

T

teething time to 14 years. Look for the

: double EE on every wrapper to ensure
W that they are genuine.
Free Booklet “Hints to Mothers™

now available, Write for your copy— -
HE CENTLE LAXATIVE Van ‘Staveren Bros. Ltd., Lr. Taranaki

MANUPACTURED FOR NYAL COMPANY (N.Z,) LTOD., Strcct, Weﬂington.
1 .

83 ALBERY ST.. AUCKLAND
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