Late Arrival

WE have been too long in coming to this place.

WE have climbed too many paths leading to unavoidable summits and have looked out over too much waste land.

WE have worn cynicism as men once wore armour, hiding our hearts under its dented brightness.

WE have stayed too much on the beaches, congregated too long on the roadways as though by our continuing together we could stave off the ultimate aloneless.

BUT in the end all that we have within us is all that we have.

WE have been too long in coming to this place.

MAN himself is the inevitable, his the prolonged, the persistent resurrection and everything is simplified in the last understanding.

-Isobel Andrews

(continued from previous page)

was felt that by establishing and maintaining true standards of objectivity the Commonwealth broadcasting organisations can positively promote a greater measure of international understanding and good will.

The technical sub-committee has done valuable work in studying problems of improving coverage and transmission, particularly on short wavelengths; sound recording and reproduction; the collection, dissemination and practical use of ionosphere data, studio acoustics, frequency-modulated transmission and other matters.

It is hoped that listeners will benefit on the technical side also from the work begun by the Conference and the continuation which has been planned for the exchange of information and data.

It is also hoped in certain fields to bring about a degree of standardisation which will be of general benefit.

In addition to the business sessions of both the main committee and the technical sub-committee there have been a great many other sessions dealing with production techniques, educational broadcasting, agricultural broadcasting, controversial broadcasting, religious broadcasting, listener research, and other matters, These sessions have been among the most valuable.

Further Meetings Recommended

This being the first occasion on which the executive heads and leading technicians of the national broadcasting organisations of the Commonwealth have been able to meet together for this purpose, the Conference wishes to make it clear that it in no way over-rides the functions or authority of the national broadcasting organisations represented.

The delegates will now report to their respective authorities the decisions of the Conference, together with their recommendations.

It is the unanimous view of the Conference that the meetings have been of such outstanding importance and value to the future of broadcasting that the Conference should re-assemble periodically. The next meeting will be held possibly in 1947 at a place to be arranged.

ROUND THE WORLD BY RADIO

News Bulletins in English on Shortwave

Time A.M.	Place	Freq. Mc/s	W/L Metres
6. 0	London	11.70	25.64
6. 0	San Francisco	13.05	22.98
6. 0	San Francisco	17.75	16.89
7. 0	London	9.58	31.32
7. 0	Cairo	10.04	29.84
7. 0	San Francisco	15.13	19.83
7.15	Vatican	5.96	50.26
8. 0	London	6.18	48.54
8. 0	San Francisco	9.89	30.31
8.30	New York	11.79	25.45
8.45	London	9.60	31.25
8.45 8.45	Melbourne Brazzaville	15.16 11.97	19.79 25.06
9. 0	New York	9.85	30.43
9. 0	San Francisco	15.19	19.75
9.45 10. 0	Brisbane San Francisco	7.24	41.44
10. 0	San Francisco	9.89 17.76	30.31 16.89
10.40	Perth	9.68	30.99
10.45	London	11.73	25.53
10.45 11. 0	Moscow San Francisco	15.22 15.29	19.76 19.62
11. 0	San Francisco	17.76	16.89
P.M.			
12. 0	Australia	15.31	19.79 16.85
12. 0	Honolulu London	17.8 11.75	25.53
1. 0	San Francisco	17.76	16.89
1. 0	Honolulu	17.8	16.85
1.45 2. 0	Delhi San Francisco	15.35 11.89	19.53 25.23
2. 0	Honolulu	17.8	16.85
2.30	Melbourne	11.88	25.25
2.30	Australia	15.31	19.59
2.45 3. 0	London Australia	9.82 15.31	30.53 19.59
3. 0	San Francisco	15.19	19.75
3. 0	San Francisco	17.76	16.89
3.30	Delhi	11.79	25.45
3.30 4. 0	Brisbane Los Angeles	9.66 9.75	31.06 30.77
4. 0	San Francisco	11.89	25.23
4.30	London	11.93	25.15
5. 0	San Francisco	9.49	31.61
5. 0 5.15	Los Angeles Australia	9.75 11.84	30.7 7 25.36
6. 0	London	9.69	30.96
6. 0	San Francisco	11.89	25.23
6. 0 6.30	Honolulu Delhi	17.8 11.79	16.85 25.45
6.30	Moscow	10.44	28.72
7. 0	London	11.93	25.15
7. 0	Australia	11.71	25.62
7. 0 7. 0	San Francisco San Francisco	7.23 9.89	41.49 30.31
8. 0	London	9.64	31.12
8. 0	San Francisco	6.10	49.15
8. 0 8. 0	San Francisco San Francisco	7.23 9.89	41.49 30.31
9. 0	London	9.60	31.25
9. 0	Brisbane	7.21	41.58
9. 0	Australia	9.61	31.21
9. 0 9. 0	Los Angeles San Francisco	6.17 9.85	48.62 30.43
9.30	Delhi	15.35	19.54
10. 0	Chungking	11.91	25.19
10. 0 10. 0	London	15.18 9.75	19.76 30.77
10. 0	Los Angeles San Francisco	9.75 9.85	30.43
10.30	Australia	9.61	31.21
11. 0	London	15.18	19.76
11. 0 11. 0	Brisbane Los Angeles	7.21 9.7	41.58 30.93
11. 0	San Francisco	7.23	41.49
11.30	Delhi	9.59	31.26
11.45	Moscow Mostrael	9.56 9.63	31.37 31.15
12. 0 12. 0	Montreal Australia	9.55	31.41
12. 0	Los Angeles	6.17	*48.62
10 0	Care Daniel	77.05	41 20

7.25

Gounger every morning

The mirror test is bringing joy to women everywhere as lines and wrinkles melt away under the magic touch of Tokalon Cremes applied night and morning. This dual beauty treatment gives startling loveliness.

Every night cleanse the face with Tokalon Rose Cleansing Creme. Wipe dry then reapply and leave it on to rejuvenate your complexion while you sleep.

During the day apply non-greasy Tokalon White Vanishing Creme.

CRÉME Tokalon

Creation of Toksion Ltd., Avon House, Oxford Street, London.



How To Keep Fit

Keep healthy—free from constipation—with Nyal Figsen. To-night, before going to bed, chew one or two pleasant-tasting Figsen tablets. In the morning Figsen acts—mildly, yet thoroughly and effectively. Nyal Figsen is an ideal laxative for every member of the family. Sold by chemists everywhere. 24 tablets—1/7. 26

Nyal Figsen
THE GENTLE LAXATIVE

MANUFACTURED FOR NYAL COMPANY (N.Z.) LTD., 153 ALBERT ST., AUCKLAND

MOTHER CRAFT

A TOPIC THAT IS ALWAYS NEW

Mothercraft is a never-ending vigil. Just as necessary through school years as in babyhood. And now, when every child must be on tip-toe with alertness, mother realises how necessary it is to keep the system functioning regularly. This is easily attained by using that safe and gentle children's aperient—Steedman's Powders.

For Steedman's, which are invaluable through teething time and babyhood, are just as beneficial during school years. They ensure the gentle regularity which helps maintain the health and vigour so necessary when growing up in a difficult world.

So give Steedman's Powders from teething time to 14 years. Look for the double EE on every wrapper to ensure that they are genuine.

Free Booklet "Hints to Mothers" now available. Write for your copy— Van Staveren Bros. Ltd., Lr. Taranaki Street, Wellington.

